

CITY OF COLUMBIA, ILLINOIS
ORDINANCE NO. 3473

**AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 18 OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA MUNICIPAL
CODE TO UPDATE CERTAIN FEES AND CHARGES TO BE ASSESSED FOR CITY
SERVICES AND BUSINESS LICENSES**

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia (“City”), Monroe and St. Clair Counties, Illinois is a duly created, organized and validly existing municipality of the State of Illinois under the 1970 Illinois Constitution and the laws of the State of Illinois, including particularly the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/), and all laws amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto; and

WHEREAS, Title 18 of the City of Columbia Municipal Code establishes and enacts certain fees and charges to be assessed for city services and business licenses; and

WHEREAS, the City Council most recently updated Title 18 by Ordinance No. 3458 adopted April 15, 2019, which set the amounts of said fees and charges for the city’s fiscal year commencing May 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has deemed it necessary and appropriate to amend certain provisions of Title 18 pertaining to the fees and charges established therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Columbia, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. The preceding recitations in the upper part of this Ordinance are realleged, restated and adopted as paragraph one (“1”) of this Ordinance.

Section 2. The following shall be added to Section 18.85 Park Facility Reservation of the Columbia Municipal Code:

18.85.005 American Legion Pavilion

Half-day Weekend & Holiday –	City Residents	50.00
	Non-Residents	125.00
Full-day Weekend & Holiday –	City Residents	75.00
	Non-Residents	225.00
Full-day Weekday –	City Residents	50.00
	Non-Residents	125.00

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage as provided by law.

Alderman Holtkamp moved the adoption of the above and foregoing Ordinance; the motion was seconded by Alderman Huch, and the roll call vote was as follows:

YEAS: Aldermen Agne, Roessler, Huch, Holtkamp, Martens, and Riddle.

NAYS: None.

ABSTENTIONS: None.

ABSENT: Aldermen Ebersohl and Niemietz.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 7th day of October, 2019.


KEVIN HUTCHINSON, Mayor

ATTEST:


WESLEY J. HOFFKEN, City Clerk

(SEAL)